UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

Spring and Summer 2020 (202020) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars As of March 25, 2020 (subject to change)

			BUSINESS			MEDIA, ART, &				
		ARTS	ADMIN	EDUCATION	ENGINEERING	PERFORMANCE	KINESIOLOGY	NURSING	SCIENCE	SOCIAL WORK
	Credit	Total Tuition								
	Hours	and Fees								
	1	715.40	834.90	734.90	789.65	755.90	755.90	829.90	755.90	734.90
	2	1,391.60	1,630.60	1,430.60	1,540.10	1,472.60	1,472.60	1,582.60	1,472.60	1,430.60
Total for one standard class	3	2,067.80	2,426.30	2,126.30	2,290.55	2,189.30	2,189.30	2,335.30	2,189.30	2,126.30
	4	2,744.00	3,222.00	2,822.00	3,041.00	2,906.00	2,906.00	3,088.00	2,906.00	2,822.00
	5	3,420.20	4,017.70	3,517.70	3,791.45	3,622.70	3,622.70	3,840.70	3,622.70	3,517.70
Total for two standard classes	6	4,096.40	4,813.40	4,213.40	4,562.50	4,339.40	4,339.40	4,593.40	4,339.40	4,213.40
	7	4,772.60	5,609.10	4,909.10	5,312.95	5,056.10	5,056.10	5,346.10	5,056.10	4,909.10
	8	5,448.80	6,404.80	5,604.80	6,063.40	5,772.80	5,772.80	6,098.80	5,772.80	5,604.80
Total for three standard classes	9	6,125.00	7,200.50	6,300.50	7,013.85	6,489.50	6,489.50	6,851.50	6,489.50	6,300.50
	10	6,801.20	7,996.20	6,996.20	7,764.30	7,206.20	7,206.20	7,604.20	7,206.20	6,996.20
	11	7,477.40	8,791.90	7,691.90	8,514.75	7,922.90	7,922.90	8,356.90	7,922.90	7,691.90
Total for four standard classes	12	8,153.60	9,587.60	8,387.60	9,265.20	8,639.60	8,639.60	9,109.60	8,639.60	8,387.60
	13	8,829.80	10,383.30	9,083.30	10,015.65	9,356.30	9,356.30	9,862.30	9,356.30	9,083.30
	14	9,506.00	11,179.00	9,779.00	10,766.10	10,073.00	10,073.00	10,615.00	10,073.00	9,779.00
Total for five standard classes	15	10,182.20	11,974.70	10,474.70	11,516.55	10,789.70	10,789.70	11,367.70	10,789.70	10,474.70
Mandatory Fees Included A	bove with 1	 Γuition:								
Hill Legacy Program Fee Per Credit Hour^^			7.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Student's Union Fee Per Credit Hour*		4.95	4.95	4.95	4.95	4.95	4.95	4.95	4.95	4.95
8 Credit Hours or Less:										
Students' Union Flat Rate*		39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20
Recreation & Athletic Fee		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Student Union Bus Pass^		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NCLEX-RN Resources		-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00	-	-
		39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	77.20	39.20	39.20
9 Credit Hours or More:										
Students' Union Flat Rate*		39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20	39.20
Recreation & Athletic Fee		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NCLEX-RN Resources		-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00	-	-
Student Union Bus Pass^		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Student Society Fee**		-	-	-	20.60	-	-	-	-	-
Equipment Fee****			-	-	200.00	-	-	-	-	-
		30.20	30.20	30.20	250.80	30.20	30.20	77 20	30.20	30.20

200.00

39.20

39.20

77.20

39.20

Other Fees:

Undergraduate Application Fee	\$	100.00					
CCE Online Material Fee	\$	67.75	per course				
Co-op fee	\$	920.75					
Certificate Courses	Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus International Differential and Student's Union fees						
Local Government Authority (LGA)	\$	835.75	Plus International Differential and Student Union fees				
Practicum / Internship	15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus International Differential and Student's Union fees						
Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR)	50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed						
Audit	50%	of normal to	uition				
First Nations University Building Fund Fee	\$	5.00	For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours				
First Nations University Building Fund Fee	\$	10.00	For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours				
First Nations University Student Association Fee	\$	15.00	For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes				
First Nations University Student Association Fee	\$	25.00	For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes				
Transfer Credit Assessment	\$	100.00					
Transfer Credit Letter of Permission	\$	30.00					

39.20

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

39.20

39.20

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules

^{*}URSU fees will be assessed as \$39.20 student plus \$4.95/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

^{**} The Engineering Student Society Fee applies to Engineering students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly.

^{****} Students enrolled in Petroleum Systems Engineering (PSE) pay an additional \$100 for a total fee of \$300.

^{^^} Only business students enrolled in the following programs will be assessed this fee: Bachelor of Business Admin; Bachelor of Business Admin (Co-op); Bachelor of Business Admin Qualifying; Diploma of Business Admin; and Diploma of Business Admin Qualifying